
GOLDEN WHEEL
"ili lffii ~I~ ffi ~ m• 
GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE 

~ itt= £ ~ 181 
PARTS 1BOOK 

MODEL: CS-441 

CS-471 

~ f~~ ~~ 1~ ~ ~~ 11 Q] 
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD. 



GOLDEN WHEEL
§~ 

MOD El CS-44 1.ICS-4 71 

~51 INDEX PAGE 

A *RM1*-- - - - - - - - - FRAME & MlSCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS- - - - - - - - - - - - 2-3 

B. L.fmml1*---------- MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ---------------------- 4-5 

C. it-*'·L.~i!*+M1*-- - - - - NEEDLE BAR · UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS - - - - - - - - - 6-15 

D. :ftll111JJ™11*---------- PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS - --- - - - ----- - - - - - - - - - 16-17 

E i!*4™11*---------- FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS-------------------- 18-21 

F. l'fdl~1*---------- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS------------------ 22-25 

G. *~-Tf~~H*--------- TENSION POST COMPONENTS ----- - --------------- 26-27 

H. m~.ff. · ~tlH~H*- - - - - - - THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS- - - - - - - - - - - - 28- 31 

I. ftlL.M1*---------- KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ---------------------- 32-33 

J. EHlfEM1*-----.---- BELT COVER COMPONENTS ---------------------- 34-35 

K . **~~1*---------- THREAD STAND COMPONENTS- - - - ----------------- 36-37 

L. it!l!f&~11*--------- TABLE COMPONENTS - ------------------------ 38-39 

M. IIiHtf----------- ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS------------------ 40-41 

N. ~1tf~IU~WW:t~JtftlH.~---NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST ------------------------ 42-45 



GOLDEN WHEEL
A ·*1l~~i* FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

2 



GOLDEN WHEEL
A. *~fMll 1* FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
REF.No NOTE ~{4=~PI ~ ~tt-::g]fiij Name of Part {4=~ {1ij U 

Part No. QTY Remarks 
1 #01 4410111005 ®.f&(N'JD ------- FacePlateAsm. --------- 1 
2 #02 47101 111005 [ilj.f&(*.§.) ------- FacePlateAsm. -------- 1 
3 4710111100 ~~~.f&(A) ------Side Cover, A---------- 2 
4 #01 44101 111200 ~.f&(B) --------Side Cover, B ---~ ------ 1 
5 #02 4710111200 ~.f&(B) --------Side Cover, B --- ~ ------ 1 
6 #01 4410111300 ~+~ ---------Throat Plate----------- 1 
7 #02 47101 111300 £+~ ---------Throat Plate----------- 1 
8 4710111600 ~~ ------ - - Slide Plate----------- 1 
9 YD050018 ;m~ ---------Oil' Pipe------------- 3 
10 #01 S1013-0A 5ffi~ ---------Rubber Plug------ ~ ---- 1 
11 ZSB12045 ~** ---------Screw 3/16-28 L=8 ------- 2 
12 ZSB15014 t«** - - - - - - - - - Screw 15/64-28 L=18 - - - - - - 2 
13 ZSB09047 ~** ---------Screw 9/64-40 L=7-------- 3 
14 WC049001 ~~ ---------Washer------------- 2 
15 ZSB11018 ~ff, ---------Screw 11/64-40L=9------- 2 
16 #04 4410111400 ~+~ ---------Throat Piiate (Short)-------- (1) 
17 #05 4710111400 ~+~ --------- ThroatPlate(Shor.)-------- (1) 

Note G.i.~c) #01 ..... For CS-441 
#02 ..... For CS-471 

CS-441ffi 
CS-471ffi 

#04 ..... Optional part for CS-441 CS-441 :t:f:..-3~$£ 
#05 ..... Optional part for CS-471 CS-471:t:f:..-3~$£ 

3 



GOLDEN WHEEL

I 

' 

B . _C_llll Im~ MA I N S HA FT COMP 0 NE NT S 

30 

4 



GOLDEN WHEEL
B. 1:-'ffi~f* MA IN SHAFT COMPONENTS 
REF.No NOTE ~Ht:.~filf,; ~i!f.:Sfill Name of Part i!f.t~ ffiij U 

Part No. Q'TY Remarks 
1 4710 1120101 ..t$!J - ---------Main Shaft----------- 1 
2 4710120201 ...t'81$;~ ( 1-i::) - - -- - - Main Shaft Bushing, Front - - -
3 47101,20300 ...t$!J~~ (rp) -----Main Shaft Bushing, Center --
4 4710120400 ...t!i!J~'g (:fi) ------Main Shaft Bushing, Rear ---
5 4710191301 :X:f!!6!Mii ------- ThreadTake Up Cam-------
6 #01 4410121000 fit-*titfi~ ------Needle Bar Crank Rod------
7 #02 4710 121000 i!t~itti~ ------ NeedleBarCrankRod------
8 4710121100 !t~itti~ -------Crank Plate---- - -------
9 4710121300 ~t~itti~ ------Needle Bar Crank Shaft----· 
10 4710122000 ®iC,,fff'B --------Feed Cam----------- 1 
11 4710122100 ffl1Jf& ---------Side Plate----------- 1 
12 4710122304 ~1*!Mii -------- HandWhee ll Asm. ------- 1 
13 4710122500 ;mm ~ ~-~---~-Felt-------------- 3 
14 4710122601 ...t!i!JJE:~ -------Thrust Collar---------- 1 
~5 XA200160 583~ ---------Oil Wick------------· 2. 
16 ZSA15010 ~** ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=15 ------ 3 
17 ZSH16001 !!!*-**- ---------Screw 1/4-40 L=6 -------- 2 
18 YB040045 tiHlRl* --------Tapered Pin 4.0X45 ------- 1 
19 ZSL 18001 ~(Ji.I - - - - - - - - - Nut 9/32-28 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 
20 ZSC18001 ~** ---------Screw 9/32-28 L=11 ------- 2 
21 .ZSH15001 ~**- ·---------Screw 15/64-28 L=7 ------- 2 
22 ZSC1 11007 ~**' ---------Screw 11/64-40 --------- 2 
23 ZSD20003 ~** ---------Screw 5/16-24 L=21 - - - - - - - 2 
24 ZSA16025 ~** ---------Screw 1/4-40 L=6 -------- 2 
25 4710190100 :X:f!! ---------ThreadTakeUplever------ 1 
26 4710190200 if:f.H -------- Roller------------- 1 
27 #03 4710190220 ifHf -------- Roller------------- (1) 
28 #03 4710190230 jf:f.ff -------- Roller------------- (1) 
29 4710190300 if:f.H~JE:~ ------ RollerStud----------- 1 
30 ZSG20012 ~**' --·------- HingeScrew- ~ --------
31 RE000040 E~tom: ------- E-Shaped Snap Ring (4mm)--· 
32 ZSL18001 ~~ ------- - - Nut9/32-28 -----------

Note (;1~2) #01. .... For CS-441 
#02 ..... For CS-471 
#03 ..... Selective part 

CS-441 ffl 
CS-471ffl 

~tRfill~ 5 



GOLDEN WHEEL

( 

C . it~ · __c_g3~*4~'1-ffi NE ED L E BAR • U P P E R F E ED ME C HAN I SM C 0 MP 0 N ENT S ( C S - 4 4 1 - 1) 

20 

6 



GOLDEN WHEEL
NEEDLE BAR· UPPER FEED MECHA~JISM COMPONENTS ( CS- 441 - 1) 

REF .No NOTE ~1*~~ ~i*iJ fl4 Na m e o f P a rt {1fJ~ 1~ 
Part No . Q'TY Remarks 

I 110 1 4410111 2100 i:fJ~ - - - --- --- - Driving Shaft----- - - - - - -

2 #01 4410145600 i:fJ fill :t ~ ( tr: ) -- - - - - - Driving Shaft Front Metal - - -- - -

3 #01 4710142201 rp l!ll :t ~ ( :t" ) - - - -- Driving Shaft Rear Metal -- - -· 

4 #01 4410142300 t:P l!llit~ (AA) -- --- Driving Shaft Rod , Front--- - · , .. 
J #01 4410142400 tfl '111 it :f~ ( tt ) - -- - - - --- Driving Shaft Rod , Rear --- -· 

6 #01 4410141900 ct:i.aili~i~ ( 1~) - - - - Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin - - -- - -
7 #01 4410143100 ¥!! llW it ti~ ------- Frame Driving Link - - - - - - - - 1 
8 #01 ZSK18019 ~**' - ----- - -- Hinge Screw- --- - - - -- - 2 

9 #01 4410142000 it~ ---- - - - -- Frame Driving Rod - - - - -- - - - - 1 
10 #01 LG4043-0A ;EE{ - - -- - - - - - - Thrust Colliar D=l8 W=12- ---- 2 
11 #01 ZSA 16010 ~**' - -- --= ----- Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 - - - - - - - 4 
12 #Ol ZSAl5028 t-«**- - --- - - -- - S c rew 15/ 64-28 L=7 - - - - - - -
1 :.i #01 ZSA15028 ~**' ------ -- - Screw 15/ 64-28 L=7 - - -----
14 #01, ZSH16005 ~**' --------- Screw 1 / 4-40 L=4 .5 -------

15 #01 ZSB15015 tl:**- --------- Screw l 5/ 64-28 L=14.5 - - ---

16 #01 ZSD20011 ~**' - --------- Screw 5/ 16- 18 L=23 -------

17 #01 ZSD20009 t«**- ------- - - Screw 5/ 16-18 L=25 - - - - - -: - 1 
18 #01 ZSK20009 ft** --------- Hinge Screw-- --------- 2 
19 #Ol RE000080 E~tonl ------- E- Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)- - - 2 
20 #01 RE.000080 E~tom ------- E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)- - · 2 

Note C1ac) #01 .. .. . For CS-441 CS-441ffi 

7 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C . ~t~ · J:.f}Bjii*~Dffi NEED L E B A. R • UPPER F EE D MECH AN I SM C 0 MP 0 NE NT S (CS - 4 4 1 - 2) 

24 

26 

22 

30 
25 

27 

3 1 

6 
8 

1~ 
1 4 

1 9 

1 

3 

1 6 

1 5 



GOLDEN WHEEL
REF.No NOTE ~14~6.~ 

Part No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
!7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

#01 4410140100 
#01 4410270100 
#01 4410140900 
#01 IN794#230 
#01 4410140200 
#01 4410143700 
#01 4410272300 
#01 4410272200 
#01 4410270200 
#01 4410273000 
#01 4410270400 
#01 ZMH06005 
#01 ZMH06010 
#01 ZMH06005 
#01 ZSB 11022 
#01 ZSH 16005 
#OT ZMH06005 
ttO 1 ZMJ06002 
tlO 1 ZSB 11076 
#01 ZSB 15004 
#01 XA200100 
#01 4410150100 
#01 44 10143600 
#01 4410143300 
#01 44101 51 000 
#01 4410142900 
#01 ZSB 11041 
#01 ZSK18019 
#01 RE000080 
#01 4410151100 
#01 ZSB 11042 

NEEDLE BAR· UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS-441-2) 

~+~ ---------Needle Bar--------- -­
~Hf~ ---------Frame Driving Base-------­
~Hf~ - - - - - - - - Needle Bar Connection - - - - -

Q'TY Remarks 

~t - - - - - - - - - - Needle (794 Nm=230-4) - - - - - -
~+fill - - - - - - - - - Needle Stopper - - - - - - - - - -
tiflt& - - - - - - - - - Pressure Plate - - - - - - - - - -
~ij)flb - - - - - - - - Setting Shaft - - - - - - - - - - -
&r.liiJt& --------Setting Plate----------­
~Hf~~ - - - - - -- - Frame Driving Base Shaft - - - - - -
ID1J!fj~~~ - - - · - - - Frame Driving Base Shaft Metal - - -
~tf~7f<:'?l: - - - - - - Frame Driving Base Guide - - - - -
~**' -------- ·-Screw M6L=12 --------­
'k*** ---------Screw M6L=1C--------­
~** ---------Screw M6 L=12 --------­
t*M - - - - - - - - - Screw 11 /64-40 L=7 - - - - - - - 1 
~U ---------Screw l/4-40 L=4.5 ------- 2 
ti** ---------Screw M6 L=12 --------­
~** ---------Screw M6 L=21 --------­
~** - - - - - - - - -Screw 11/64-40 L=12 - - - - - -
ilf.* - - - - - - - - - Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 -- - - - - -
;m** --------- OilWick------------ ­
flfl~ - - - - - - - -- - Upper Feed Bar - - - - - - - - - -
L~il~ -~----- L Link--------------
11~ - - - - - - - - - Upper Feed Frarre Driving Link - - -
P.ltlJ!ftUJ - - - - - - - - Pressure Foot - - - - - - - - - -
c:f:l~JIWfm' - - - - - - - Upper Feed Bar Pin - - - - - - - -
ti** - - - - - - - - - Screw 11 /64-40 L=7 - - - - - - -
~** ---------Hinge Screw---------- 1 
E~:j:{]iji - - - - - - - E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)- - · 1 
l:±E~~J±f.& ----- Guide Plate---------- 1 
~U - - -· - - - -- -- - Screw 11 /64-40 L=4.5 - - - - - - 3 

Note U!~c) #01. . . . For CS-441 CS-441,Efl 
9 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C . it~ · J:§5~fl~~ N E ED L E B A R · U P P E R F E E D ME C HAN I S M C 0 M P 0 N E NT S ( C S 4 '( 1 ·-- 1 ) 

1 3 '-, 
3 5 

8 2 7 \ 
22 29 

2 8 
7 

40 
3 4 

.~ 9 2 3 1 37 

I 
39 

""' ~~ I 
2 6 

3 8 1 8 

3 
32 1 4 

~ 

3 8 
6 1 7 

21 
23 24 

26 

4 1 9 i ~11 4 0 

1 0 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C. £+.m ·...tfil3~*il-~1* NEEDLE BAR · UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS. (CS-471'-1) 
REF.No NOTE ~flf:;mfilf, :~H~~fjlJ Name of Part ilf:~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
114 
115 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Part No. 
#02 4710140100 
#02 4710140400 
#02 4710140500 
#02 4710140700 
#02 4710140900 
#02 IN794#230 
#02 4710141200 
#02 4710141300 
#02 ZSA 15013 
#02 ZSA 1 6039 
#02 ZSB 15032 
#02 ZSBl 1030 
#02 ZSB11076 
#02 4710142000 
#02 4710142101 
#02 4710142201 
#02 4710142301 
#02 47101142401 
#02 4710142500 
#02 4710142600 
#02 4710142700 
#02 4710142800 
#02 4710142900 
#02 4710143000 
#02 4710143900 
#02 ZSK20009 
#02 4710140500 
#02 LG4043-0A 
#02 ZSA16010 
#02 ZSA 15028 
#02 ZSHl 6002 
#02 ZSH 16001 
#02 ZMJ06002 
#02 LG1274-0A 
#02 ZSA 15028 
#02 ZSA 15028 
#02 YD025014 
#02 ZSBl 1057 
#02 ZSL 11004 
#02 RE000080 

Q'TY Remarks 
iit~ ------ - ---Needle Bar----- - - - ·--- · 1 
~t"~~(_.t.) -----Needle Bar Bushing, Upper---· 1 
Ditff~~( ~) - - - - - Needle Bar Bushing, Lower - - - 1 
~ff~fil' - - - - - - - Needle Bar Thread Guide -- - - - 1 
~ffW - - - - - - - - Needle Bar Connection - - - - - - 1 
fit - - - - - - - - - - Needle (794 Nm=230) - - - - - - 1 
~tff~E - - - - - - - Needle Bar Cover - - - - - - - - 1 
~tff~~~jE~ - - - -Cover Plate - ---------- 1 
!Q;~ - - - - - - - - - Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 - - - - - - 1 
!Q;~ ---------Screw 1/4-40 L=2.5 ------- 1 
!Q;~ ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=14 ------ 2 
n~ - - - - - - - - -Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 - - - - - - 1 
!Q;~ ---------Screw 11/64-40 L=12 ------ 2 
imff ---------Lengthwise Feed Rod ------ 1 
Cfltlll ---------Driving Shaft----------- 1 
Cfl:flll~'g (::fi) -----Bushing, Rear----- - ---- 1 
CflWl~ff(fiiI) -----Driving Shaft Rod , Front----- 1 
Cfl:flll~f-F(~) -----Driving Shaft Rod, Rear----- 1 
...t.~ID~ru'i~ - ~ - - - - Upper Feed Control Bracket - - - r 
imfif-Ftlll - - - - - - - Shaft - - - - -- - - - - - - - - 1 
m~ ---------Brock-------------- 1 
U~ ----- - ---Screw-------- - ----· 1 
m~imf-Ftlll - - - - - - Shaft - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 
Um -------- - Nut--------------- 1 
~ff ---------Control Lever ------ - --- 1 
~~ ---------Hinge Screw--- - ------- 2 
imJifftlll~~------Bushing ------------ 1 
jE~ ---------Thrust Collar D=18 W=10---- 1 
~ff. ----- - ---Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ------- 2 
n~ - - - - - - - - -Screw 15/64-28 L=7 - - - - - - - 1 
!Q;ff. ---------Screw 1/4-40L=B.5 ------- 1 
~ff. - - - - - - - - - Screw 1 /4-40 L=6 - - - - - - - - 1 
U~ - - --- - ---Screw M6 L=15 --- - - - - -- 1 
jE~ ------- - -ThrustCollar D-=9.53 W=lO---- 1 
n~ - - - - - - - - -Screw 15/64-28 L=7 - - - - - - - 2 
U~ - -:- - - - - - - '" Screw 15/64-28 L=7 - - - - - - - 1 
~!j!~J;"FJ --------SpringPin2.8X14 -------- 1 
!Q;~ ---------Screw 11/64-40 L=24 ------ 2 
tt;~ ---------Nut 11 1/64-40 ---------- 2 
E~fO~ - - - - - - - E - Shaped Snap Ring (8mni)- - - 2 

Note (;1 ~c) #02 .. . .. For CS-4 71 CS-471Jfl 
11 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C . ~t~ · _C§Bj!*~~em; N E E D L E B A R • U P P E R F E E D M E C HAN I S M C 0 MP 0 N E NT S ( C S - 4 '/ 1 2 } 

14 
16 

1 5 

2 

1 8 8 

1 2 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C ~HJ· ..t ~~~*4~~ NEEDLE BAR · UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS( CS-471-2) 
REF.No NOTE ~i4~6!; ~itj::g~ Name of Part 14-i~ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Part No . 
#02 4710143100 
#02 4710143200 
#02 4710143300 
#02 4710143400 
#02 4710143500 
#02 4710143600 
#02 4710143700 
#02 4710143800 
#02 ZSK20006 
#02 ZSK18019 
#02 ZSK18019 
#02 4710144100 
#02 ZSG.1 I 058 
#02 ZSF18001 
#02 ZSL 18003 
#02 4710144200 
#02 E 1288-0A 
#02 RE000080 
#02 RE000080 
#02 ZSK 18019 
#02 ZSB 15005 
#02 RE000080 
#02 ZSB 15005 
#02 ZSB 11026 

Q'TY Remarks 
~ltWiltlf.¥ - - - - - - Rod - - - - - - --'- - - - - - - - -
¥f!MJJ51¥JW. -- - ---Upper Feed Rod--------­
Jlf.¥ A--------UpperFeedlink A------­
Jlf.¥ B--------UpperFeedlink B ----- - ­
Jlf.¥~ - - - - - - - - -Upper Feed Link Bracket - - - -
.=iIJ~ilW. -- - ---Bracket - ---- - - - - - - - -
~MJl~t& - - - - - - - Supporting Plate - - - - - - - -
~HIJlftlJJ - - - - - - - -Walking Foot (Standard)- - - - -
~*.% ---------Hinge Screw-- - -- -----­
~** ---- - -- -- HingeScrew------ - ---- 2 
~M ---------HingeScrew---- - -- ---- 2 
~~it?JJW - - - - - - - Spring Guide Bar - - - - - - - -
~M ---------Hinge Screw--- - -- - ---­
~M ---------AdjustingThumbScrew ----­
t'.«~i!l - - - - - - - - - Nut 9/ 32-28 - - - - - - - - - - -
~~~ji - ------Spring -------------­
~~~1.& - ---- - -Retaining Plate----- - --- · 
E~:fDii - - - - - - - E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)- - - 2 
E~f[Jfi - - - - - - - E- Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)- - - 2 
if.***' ---------Hinge Screw--- - - -- - --- -- 1 
if.'.U*- - - - - - - - - - Screw 15/64-28 L=12 - - - - - - 2 
E~tD!i - - - - - - - E- Shaped Snap Ring (8rnrn)- - - 2 
~M ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=12 --- --- 2 
itl.'t:M - - - - - - - - - Screw 11 / 64-40 L=9 .5 - - - - - - 1 

Note U1~c) #02 . . . . . For CS-471 CS-471ffi 

13 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C . ~t~ · J:J~B~*4~"1% N E E D L E 8 AR • U P P E R F E E D ME C HAN I S M C 0 MP 0 N E NT S 

9 

1 7 

14 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C. ~H! · _.t $~*f~f* NEEDLE BAR · UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
REF.No NOTE ~itf~H~ ~itf~.fi4 Name of Part 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Part No . 
4710144401 
47101144500 
4710144600 
4710144700 
4710144800 
4710144900 
4710145000 
4710145100 
ZSG22002 
WH208005 
ZSK118019 
ZSA16025 
ZMJ06002 
ZSD20011 
ZSL22001 
ZSA 15028 
RE000080 

Q'TY Remarks 
~1[,,,iffi - - - - - - - - Driving Cam - - - - - - -- - - -
if~ ----------Connecting Rod -- -- ---­
_.t~.flll:fiJl - - - - - - - Driving Shaft Arm, Fr-ant - - - -
_.t~.fll!EltlliJi - - - - - - Driving Shaft Arm, Rear - - - -
_.t)!- --------Feed Rocker Shaft --- ---­
_.t~*8J(:!i::) ------Bushing, Front -------­
_.t~.flll(::ti) - - - - - - Bushing, Rear - - - - - - - - -
tfil-if~ -------Rod-------------­
t«ff - - - - - - - - - Hinge Screw- - - - - - - - - -
¥~[.BJ ----- - --Washer ------------ 1 

t«$A\ ---------Hinge Screw------ ----- 2 
t«ff ---------Screw 1/4-40 L=6 -------- 2 
~ff ---------Screw M6 L=21 --------­
~**' ---------Screw 5/16-18 --------­
t«~ ---------Nut 11/32-28 ---------­
t«**- - - - - - - - - - Screw 15/64-28 L=7 - - - - - - - 2 
E~ttJ!i ------- E-ShapedSnap· Ring (Bmm)--- 2 

15 



GOLDEN WHEEL
D .:j:[flMIJ~~ PRES SURE BAR COMPONENTS 

2 1 

3 
22 @ 8 

25 7 

6 

r 7 30 
2 3 

/~7 
: 9 . ' 



GOLDEN WHEEL
D. t~IWHMH~ PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS 

REF.No NOTE ~itj:~~ ~1/f.~ m Name of Part 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Part No. 
4710150100 
4710150200 
4710150300 

#01 4410150400 
#02 4710150400 
#01' 4410150500 
#02 4710150500 

4710150600 
4 710150700 
4710150800 

#01 4410143805 
#01 4410143800 
#01 4410152500 
#02 4710151005 
#02 4710151000 
#02 4710152500 

4710151500 
4710151600 
4710151700 
4710151800 
4710151900 
4710152000 
ZSH16005 
ZSA16039 

#01 ZSB 12002 
#02 ZSH16001 

ZSB09061 
ZSL09001 
ZSJ16001 
ZSB12016 
WA100009 
YD030020 

ttJIW - - - - - - - - - Presser Bar - - - - - - - - - - -
flfl.WJ;~ - - - - - - - Presser Bar Bushing - - - - - -
~**' ------- - -Screw-------------
tn:t.¢;.;,. .. = s . ~illlBJf.~ ------- pring ----------- --

Q'TY Remarks 

'~Hfe5!j!~ -------Spring ----------- -­
tlfl.W±£,W$ - - - - - - Presser Bar Guide Bracket- - - -
flfl.W±£jf~ - - - - - - Presser Bar Guide Bracket- - - -
~.W~>E~ ------Hand Lifter Link--------· 
t1J!Wi11[,'*81 - - - - - - Hand Lifter Cam - - - - - - - -
flfl.Wi£f-¥. - - - - - - - Hand Lifter Lever- - - - - - - - 1 
~flflJOO(fJl) ------ PressureFoot(Standard)Asm .---- 1 
~tlflJOO - - - - - - - - Pressure Foot (Standard)- - - - - - (1) 
-!*~~ - - - - -- -- - Guard- - - - -- _ _:___ - - - - - (1) 
~flfll!W(*fl ) ------Pressure Foot (Standard) Asm.-- - - 1 
~tlflftW - - - - - - - - Pressure Foot (Standard)- - - - - - (1) 
-f*3{~ --------Guard------ - - - ----- (1) 
t«~ ---------Nut--------------· 
tlfl.Wi£~ffj - --- - - Grip-- - - - - - - - - - - - -­
~f& ---------Guide Plate ----------
>Eli - -- ----- - Thrust Collar----- - - - - -
j.{{H --------- RollerFollower--------­
j£lff'11! --------Guide Pin-----------· 1 
~*Rt ---------Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ------- 2 
t'.t:**- ---------Screw 1/ 4-40 L=2 .5 ------- 1 
t«** ---------Screw 3/16-28L=12 ------· 2 
~*-* ---------Screw 1/ 4-40 L=6 -------- 2 
~*-*' ---------Screw 9/ 64- 40 L= 13.5 -----­
~~ - - - - - - - - - Nut 9/64-40 - - - - - - - - - - -
IJ!:t:**- ---------Screw .1/ 4-40 L=6.5 ------- 1 
~**' -~---- --- Screw 3/16-32 L=10------- 2 
>Eli ---------Collar-- - ------- ---
5!i!:/ilif1t - - - - - - - - Spring Pin 3.0X20 - - - -- - - -

Note (;1§c) #01. ... . For CS-441 CS-441 ffl 
CS- 4 71 ffl #02. _ ... For CS-471 

17 



GOLDEN WHEEL
E . ~*4~-% F E E D M E C H A N I S M C 0 M P 0 N E N T S ( 1 / 2 ) 

1 0 

~9 
1 8 

1 6 

1 8 

2 0 

I 
I 
I 

I 
_J 

2 5 

22 
\ 



GOLDEN WHEEL
E. ~*4~H* FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ( 1 /2) 
REF.No NOTE ~itt~~ ~itt~ m Name of Part f-t.~ ~ ~i 

Part No. Q'TY Remarks 
1 4710160100 i!*!J.ii' -- ------Feed Bar --------
2 4710160200 i!flii'ilfltl -----Feed BarLink --- ---- - ~ -
3 4710160300 L""fi!*!J.flll ------Driving Shaft----------
4 4710160404 tfilit.Jflb --------Feed RockerShaft-------
5 4710160600 :fiElt.Jflb~~(;ilj)- - - - - Bushing, Front - - - - - - - -
6 4710160700 :ffilll.Jflb~~(~)- - - - - Bushing, Rear - - - - - - - - -
7 #01 4410160800 :tfilil.ntBflb ------- FeedRockerShaftCrank~---
8 #02 4710160800 :ffil11.JEtBflb1 ------- FeedRockerShaftCrank----
9 #01 4410161400 i!n® --------Feed Dog------------
10 #02 4710161400 i!*!J.~ --------Feed Dog------------
11 4710161700 L""fi!*4flll~ig ---- DrivingShaftMetal-------
12 4710162100 i!*Ef.-El':flJl1Ji- - - - - - - Feed Bar Presser - - - - - - - · 
13 ZSK20007 ~** ---------Hinge Screw------- - - -
14 ZSK20009 ~**- ----- --- -- HingeScrew------ -- --
15 ZSK20009 tt:*- - - - - - - - - - Hinge Screw - - - - - - - - - -
16 ZSG16024 ~** - - -- - ----Hinge Screw D=7.94 L=8 -----
17 ZSL16004 ~Ml ---------Nut 1/4-24 --- - ------- 1 
18 ZSB 11041 ~f.* - - - - - - - - - Screw 11 /64-40 L=7 - - - - - - - 1 
19 RE000080 E~tDJl - - - - - - - E- Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)- - · 1 
20 ZSA15037 ~** ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=l0.5------ 1 
21 ZMJ06004 C** - - - - - - - - - Screw M6 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 
22 RE000080 E~tDJl - - - - - - - E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)- - · 1 
23 ZSA 16029 t:'-f.* - - - - - - - - - Screw 1 /4-40 L=3 .5 - - - - - - - 4 
24 ZSB11035 tf:K:* ---------Screw 11/64-40L=6------- 2 
25 ZSA15028 C** ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=7 ------- 1 
26 ZSA15037 t«K:* ---------Screw 15/64-28L=10.5------ 1 
27 
28 

LG4044-0A 
LG4014-0A 

'.iEJI - - - - - - - - - Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=IO- - - -
'.l:Ell -------- ThrustCollar D=11.11W=10----

Note (;1~c) #01 . ... . For CS-441 CS-441ffi 

CS-471ffi #02 . ... . For CS-471 

19 



GOLDEN WHEEL
E. ~*1-~'}ffi FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2) 

3 _______, 
---- I -- I 

16 ---- - ~ -- 5 -- I -- 17 I \ • 12 ...........__ 

! \ l4 
""-., 

~-i I IS 
...........__ 

~ 
9 11 17 

~-~ -· -Jj 

~ 
6 

20 



GOLDEN WHEEL
E . ~nr:JJf~ FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ( 2 / 2) 
REF.No NOTE ~14~1H.~ ~ itj:;gflfj Na me of Part 141~ 1~ u 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

Part No. 

4 7 I 01' 60900 

4710161000 

4 710161100 

4710 161200 

4710161300 

47 10161600 

4710161800 

47101611900 

4710162000 

4710162200 

4710162300 

ZSK18018 

ZSK18020 
ZSU 8001 
ZSB 12015 
ZSB12036 
ZSB 15019 
ZML08001 

iltiDZ.~ -------Rod-------------­

i!*4il~ - - - - - - - Feed Connecting Link - - - - -

i!Hmlfili~ - - - - - - Feed Regulator - - - - - - - -

fi!J~H~~ - -- - - -- Lever - - -- - - - - - ---­

~l]lf#i - - - - - - - - Side Cover- -- - - - - ---­

~fili~ffi --- ---- Le ve r Grip-----------­

ti§~~~ --- - -- Lever Shaft - - - - - - - - - -

tU~ ------ --- Nut--------------­

~Nfesli!~ -------Spring------------­

~;E~ - -- - ----Support Plate- - -------­

fffl1* --- - - --- - - Ball-------------­

~**- - ----- --- Hinge Screw, A ----- ---

Q'TY R e marks 

~**' ---------Hinge Screw, B -------- 1 
~fi\t - - - - - - - - - Nut 9/ 32-28 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 
t«**- ---------Screw 3/ 16-28 L=12 ------- 2 
~**' ---------Screw 3/ 16-32 L=18 - - - - - - - 1 
iJG«**- - - - - - - - - - Screw 15/64-28 L=9 - - - - - - - 2 

~~ - - - - - - -· - - Nut -- ·--- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 



GOLDEN WHEEL
F . Tl~~'Kf- H 0 0 K D R I V I N G S H A F T C 0 M P 0 N E N T S ( 1 / 2 ) 

25 

9 

22 



GOLDEN WHEEL
F. "-"F*1!J!k1{f HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ( 1' /2) 
REF.No NOTE ~f4~5m ~{4fi fil} Name of Part 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
1'2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Part No. 
4710182500 
4710182600 
4710182700 
4710180100 
4710180300 
4710180500 
4410181600 
47 110181400 
4710183200 
4710183600 
4710183700 
4710183800 
4710183900 
4710184000 
ZSG06004 
4710181300 

#03 4710184210 
#03 4710184220 
#03 4 710184230 

4710184200 
#03 4710184240 
#03 4710184250 
#03 4710184260 

ZSG12047 
ZSA 15010 
ZSA15010 
YB040016 
ZMJ08003 
ZSL18003 
LG4044-0A 
ZSA16029 

ifH~Wil - - -- - - - - - Hook Driving Shaft Crank - - - -
71l:1* - - -- - -- ~ -Crank Slide Block --- ----· 
ilt,{;t,* ------ ~~ -Slide Block Stud--------

Q'TY Remarks 

~.f!ll --------- HookDrivingShaft------­
~'8J}l;ig(ft:) -----Bushing, Front--------­
~*8l~ig(::tJ) -----Bushing, Rear------- - ­
~iiJL~~il.JWJ - - - - - - Shuttle Driver - - - - - - - - -
~M~~gg - - - - - - Shuttle Race Body- - - - - - -
H~H ----------Bobbin-----------­
Hta!H~ - --- - - - - Hook Cover - - -- - -- - - - - -
1~RJ!~5!i!¥/i - - - - - - Hook Cover Spring- - - - - - - 2 
~*fa5lj!.~ --- - - - - Hook Counter Sprig - - - - - - - 2 
;arm ------- - -Oil Felt ---------- - -· 2 
it$*-* -- - - -- -- - -- -- - Screw - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - 2 
!*f.* ---------Hinge Screw 0=2.6 L=2.7 ----- 2 
:f~R!! ---------Hook Cover----------- 1 
~JE:fffii --------Distance Piece--------- (1) 
~;Efffij --------Distance Piece--------- ( 1) 
~JE:~ --------Distance Piece--------- (1) 
!ifl)E:~ (:fm*)----- Distance Piece (Standard) --- 1 
~JE:fiffi ---~----Distance Piece--------- (1) 
~I JE:~ --------Distance Piece--------- (1) 
~I JE'.~ --------Distance Piece--------- (1) 
ttf.* ---------Screw-------------- 2 
ttf.* ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=15 -----­
~f.* ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=15 -----­
tiHO:~~ --------Tapered Pin 4.0X16 ------­
~f.* ---------Screw M8L=30 --------­
~~ - - - - - - - - - Niut 9/32-28 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 
JE::fi - --'- - - - - - - - Thrust Collar 0=14.72 W=10- - - - 1 
~*-* ---------Screw 1/4-40 L=:i.5 ------- 2 

Note C1 ~c) #03 ..... Selective part 

23 



GOLDEN WHEEL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ( 2/2 ) 

14 

9 
6 

24 



GOLDEN WHEEL
F. T'8JrM'l{!f- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ( 2/2) 
REF.No NOTE ~1tf~~ ~i!:J:~ ~ Name of Part {11:~ {Ml ~± 

Part No . QTY Remarks 
4710181800 ttJ~ ---------Connecting Rod--------

2 4710181900 jiii:,'iMH --------Con-Rod Eccentric Cam----
3 4710182000 ltJ~ll:.@§.- - - - - - - - Cam Side Plate - - - - - -- - · 
4 4710182200 fffittJm -------- Oscilating Rock Shaft -----
5 47110182300 tmmtim.t!ll ------- Hjnge Pin------------
6 4 710182400 f!lbmf.lll~~ - - - - - Rock Shaft Bushing - - - - - - · 
7 4710182800 ~J:Et!i A ------·Slide Plate A ---------
8 4710182900 ~~t!i B ------ Slide Plate B ---------
9 4710183000 ll*~f.lll --------Con-Rod Pin---------
10 4710183100 1¥! ----------Con-Rod Pin Wedge-----
11 4710182100 f!t~f.llljf( -- - - - - - Cage&Roller - - - - - - - - - -
12 ZSH15006 ~**' ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=15 ------ 1 
13 ZMJ 06006 ~**' ---------Screw MB L =30 - - - - - - - - · 2 
14 ZSC11002 ~**' ---------Screw 11/64-40 L=7------- 2 
15 ZSA15028 ~**- ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=7 -------
116 XA300085 ;ma ---------Oil Wick------------· 
17 LG1275-0A l.t;fi ---------Plug 2.9X3.2X3---------- 1 
18 ZSD11010 ~**' ---------Screw------------- 2 
19 ZSL11002 ~~ ---------Nut 11164-40 ---------- 2 
20 ZSB12036 ~**' ---------Screw 3/16-32 L=18 -------
21 ZSJ15001 ~**' ------ ----Screw 15/64-28 L=10.7------ 1 
22 4710183400 ff! - - - - ·- - -- - -- PIN - - - - - - --- -- -·- ~-~- -· 2 
23 W A06008 ~irtl - - - - - - - - - - Washer - - - - -- - - ~ - ·- ~ - -- - - - 2 

25 



GOLDEN WHEEL
TENSION POST COMPONENTS 

1 8 
1 9 

9 
8 

3 

10 
23 . / r9f 

15 
2 4

/ I 
1 6 

26 



GOLDEN WHEEL
G . ~d:r.J-=t-™H~ TENSION POST COMPONENTS 

REF.No NOTE ~itJ:.~~ ~itJ:.~fiij Name of Part 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Part No. 

4710310100 

A1025-0A 

ZSN16004 

4710310400 

4710310500 

4710310600 
4710310700 
4710310800 
4710310900 
471031 iooo 
4710311100 
4710311200 
XB123001 
4710311400 
47103 11605 
4710312000 
ZSL 18003 
ZSG12046 
ZSL 15002 
ZSB11'011 
ZSB09014 
ZSB09047 
ZSC09005 
ZSB09047 
4710113300 

Q'TY Remarks 

~~!!!:«**-~ - - - - - - Thread Tension Post- - - - - - · 1 
~**!I - - - - - - - - Tens ion Disk- - - - - - - - - - 2 

!;~ - - - - - - - - - Thread Tension Stud Nut--c - - - 2 

~~~~ - - - - - - - Thread Tension Spring- - - - - · 2 
5li!ji~ - - - - - - - - Thread Tens ion Post Bracket- - · 

~fil- - - - - - - - - - Thread Tension Guide - - - - -
~mi~ - - - - - - - - Thread Releasing Plate - - - - -
i:;:>~;J;;;I# s . rnil'*J!fO:il!l ------- pnngA------------
:rimsli!~ -------Spring B-----------­
mf!llsli!~~~~ - - - - Spring Support Plate- - - - - -
~~tt:ff.~ - - - - - - Thread Tension Wheel Post- - -
~~m'81 - - - - - - - Thread Tension Wheel - - - - - 1 
tn\!I ---------Wheel Felt----------- 2 
tn\!i-ffi.Jji_.1 - - - - - - - Felt Support Plate - - - - - - - - 2 
mt.tl-t..ft - - - - - - - - Arm Thread Guide Bottom Asm . - 1 
mnt(~) ------- FrameThread Guide------ 1 
tt:W - - - - - - - - - Nut 9/32-28 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 
~** ---------Hinge Screw D=6.0 L=3.2 - - - - - 1 
~W ---------Nut 15/64-28 ---------- 1 
tt:*f. ---------Screw 11/64-40L=9------- 2 
tt:** - - - - - - - - - Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0- - - - - - -
~** ---------Screw 9/ 64-40 L=7- - - - - - - -
tt:ff. - - - - - - - - - Screw 9/64-40 L=S- - - - - - - -
~** ---------Screw 9/64-40 L=7-------­
mnt ---------Thread Guide --------- · 

27 



GOLDEN WHEEL
H . m~~ . *~m~'i% TH R E AD w I ND E R & TH R EA D Gu I D E c 0 Mp 0 N E NT s ( 1 / 2 ) 

3 

1-----~--~-----J_----- -~;9-8 -----1 
: ~ I 

I 24 - /IC I 

'
:, I 14 1 I: 

: I '·~.Al I 

I .- 16"'---11 i 
I I 

l ! 

28 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

"-----5 _____ _ J 

29 

26 



GOLDEN WHEEL
H. t~t'*~ ·fiHirl~f;* THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ( 1 /2) 
REF.No NOTE ~itf.~~~ ~itf~ fil} Name of Part 

1 
2 
') 
v 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2tl 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Part No . 

4710320100 
ZSBl 1011 
4710320805 
4710320800 
4710320900 
47103~1000 

4710321100 
4710321200 
ZSB06008 
ZSA08007 
ZSL08001 
4 710321300 
4710321400 
4710322000 
ZSGl 1059 
4710321500 
4710321600 
4710321800 
4710321900 
ZSB11083 
ZSG11057 
ZSL 111007 
ZSL11007 
ZSA 11003 
4710320300 
ZSB11on 
4710320400 
ZSB08008 
4710320500 
ZSA15028 

if:.'.f& ---------Thread Winder Plate-----­
~** ------- - - Screw 11 / 64- 40L=9------­
m~~*-H - - - - - - - Thread Winder Asm . - - - - - -
l'~m~t& - - - - - - Thread Winder Base - - - - - -
HHJ-fm - - - - - - - ·- Thread Winder Shaft- - - - - - - -
~wi*HH* - - - - - - Spacer - - - ---- -- - - - · 
~::tJffi -- - - - - - - - Bobbin Presser - - - - - -- - - -
~iji~ffi - - - - - - - - Bobbin Presser Spring- - - - - · 
~*'* ----------Screw 3/ 32-56 L=3.3- - - -- - -
~** ------ ·--- -Adjusting Screw------ - ­
~~ - - - - - - - - - Nut 1 / 8-44 - - - - - - - - - - -
~~fJ.JfM - - - - -- - - - Bobbin Winder Wheel -- - - - -
HH~t?i - - - - - - - - Bobbin Winder Frame - - - - - -
~l~~ffflj - - - -- - - - -- Wheel Ring - - - - - - - - - -t«** - ------- -HingeScrew----- - ---­
t~~~::tJffi ------Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket 
IJ!l'f<r,,r·rw S · ~ifl!BJ!J!~ -- - - --- pnng-- - --------- ···-
t~m~kfs~~ - - - - - Bobbin Winder Spring - - - - - · 
~Ii - - - - - - - - - Thread Winding Shaft Collar - - -
~** ---------Screw 11/64-40L=18 -----­
~** ---------Hinge Screw 0=7.24 L=1 .9 ---­
~~ ----- - ---Nut 11 / 64-40 --------- ­
~Mr ---------Nut 11 / 64- 40 ---------­
~** ----- -·---Screw 11/64-40L=5 ----- - ­
)E{l[jjlf - - - - - - - - Stopper - - - - - - - - - - - -
~**' ---------Screw 11/64-40L=30 -----­
i;7H':~i*M=*& - -'- - - - - Thread Cut & Clamp Plate- - - -t;** ---------Screw 1/8-44 L=4 -------­
lft~fiR; --------Friction Wheel---------­
t«**- -~-------Screw 15/64-28L=7 -------

itf.l!~ i~ ~1 
Q'TY Remarks 

1 
4 
1 

( 1 ) 
( 1) 
(3) 
( 1 ) 
( 1) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

29 



GOLDEN WHEEL
H . mt.~%§ · m~Wfh~ TH R EA D W I ND E R & TH R E AD GU I D E C 0 MP 0 N ENT S ( 2 / 2 ) 

1 2 

8 

9 

13 

30 

1 ---. --------1 
I 6 
I 

I 3 
I 

1 I 

~ 
5 

1 0 

11 

4 

I 

2 I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

: i I 7 I 

L ___________ J 



GOLDEN WHEEL
_f:j_ . t{H~5 · **fiH~91* THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ( 2 / 2) 

REF.No NOTE ~14~5!!; :¥,:14:3 rn Name of Part it~~ 

I 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1'2 

13 

Part No. 

4710313005 

4710313000 

4710313100 

4710310100 

A1025-0A 

ZSN16004 

ZSL 18003 

4710322200 

4710322300 

ZSB 11015 

ZSB08001 

ZSB09047 

ZSB 15004 

QTY Remarks 

~:hfilll~~H.l:l - - -- - - Thread Winder Guide Base Asm . 1 

lo!:hfil!l~ -~-g ---- - - - Thread Winder Guide Base ---- (1) 

ml~ 5~~ - - - - - - - Tension S ping - - - - - - - - - ( 1 ) 

~~tU*-~ - ---- - - - Thread Tension Post- - - - - - · (1) 

J~H~~ --------Tension Disk---------- - (2 ) 

i!t~@ ---------Thread Tension Stud Nut--- - (1) 

r#-@ - - - - - - - - - Nut 9/3 2-28 - -- - - - - - - - - - (1) 

~ti} - - - - - - - - - - Thread Guide - -- - - - -- - -

~ti}@ - - - - - - - - Guide Bracket - - - - - - - - -

~**' -----·-------Screw 11 / 64-40 L=3 .5 - - - - - -

IJ!'£** - - - - --- - - - - Scre w 1 / 8-44 L=6 - - - - - - - - 1 

~**' ---------Screw 9/64-40 L=7 - ------- 1 

~**- ----- - -- - ·· S c re w 15/ 64-28L=10.5 ------ 2 

31 



GOLDEN WHEEL
11 . 

I 
I 

I 
1 0 

11 

32 

KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 

2 1 0 1 5 6 
4 

------- 8 
1 6 

9 

3 
13 



GOLDEN WHEEL
I ij~L.Mf* KNEE Ll.FTER COMPONENTS 

REF.No NOTE ~14~P.~ ~{4~fi& Name of Part 14t~ iMi' u 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

Part No . 

4710340100 

4710340200 

4710340300 

4710340400 

4710340500 

4710340600 

4710340700 

4710340800 

ZSB 15001 

ZSG15045 

ZSG 15045 

ZSG1 1 5046 

4710341200 

ZSK11037 

ZSB15001 

ZSG16025 

Q'TY Remarks 

tf!l~l:::ft-~ - - - - - - Presser Bar Lifting Link - - - - - 2 

t.!L1$5ll!~ - - - - - - - Presser Bar Lifting Spring - - - -

~!fl~l:::ft-~ - - - - - - Presser Bar Lifting Bar- - - - - · 

~~±.¥_~~ - - - - - - Side Connecting Bar- - - - - - · 

~t~t& - - - - - - - - Link Base - - - - - - - - - - -

il*at& --------Link Plate----------­

'.lEii - - - - - - - - - Link Col far - - - - - - - - - - 1 

S~i~ -------- S- P lug ------------ l 

~** ---------Screw 15/ 64-28 L=6.5 ------ 2 

~**' ---------Hinge Screw Q:;;;7.94 L=4.3 - - - - 2 

t*M - - - - - - - - - Hinge Screw 0= 7.94 L=4.3 - - - -

~f.* - - - - - - - - - Hinge Screw 0=7.94 L=4 .3 - - - -

~**' ---------Hinge Screw----------

5ll!ji}ti)~**' - - - - - - Spring Suspension- - - - - - - I 

~** ------ ----Screw 15/ 64-28 L=6.5 - - - - - - 2 
t'U*- - - - - - - - - - Hinge Screw 0=8.0 L=3.4- - - - -

33 



GOLDEN WHEEL

4 



GOLDEN WHEEL
J. Blffl~Mf* BELT COVER COMPONENTS 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

Part No. 

4710335100 

4 71'0335400 

4710335200 

4710335300 

ZSB 11'008 

ZSB 15001 

ZMT05003 

WA059005 

Name of Part 

ai,$ji A ------- BeltCoverA---------­

:/JIPJt~7f-ft ------Direction Lavel------- - ­

ai,$~ B --- -- - · Belt Cover B- - - -- ---- -

ai. $.ii~k:~ff - - - - Belt Cover Stud - - - - - - - - -

!Ill** - - - - - - - - - Screw 11 /64-40 L=S - - - - - - -

t«ff ---------Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5 -----­

*tt:k:* ------ - -Wood Screw 0=83 L=18 ----­

~~ ---------Washer 5X10.5X1 --------

~19: iMl n 
Q'TY Remarks 

1 

11 

2 

5 

2 

2 

2 

35 



GOLDEN WHEEL
K . *~~~m TH R EA D S TAN D C 0 MP 0 N E NT S 

1 

2 

36 



GOLDEN WHEEL
K. m.~l~H* THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
F~EF.No NOTE ~f!j:~W,; ~f!j::gfiij Name of Part 1tt:i!£ jM! U 

Part No. QTY Remarks 
1 A7050-0A ~~- - - - ------ Shr~ad Stand---------- 1 
2 ZMT05001 *f#-**- --------Wood.Screw L=18 ------- 3 

37 



GOLDEN WHEEL

'I 

Ir 
I 

L . ~t ]JH&~~ TA B L E C 0 M P 0 N E NT S 

2 

38 



GOLDEN WHEEL
L ~t!f!t&M1* TABLE COMPONENTS 
REF No NOTE ~itf.~~ ~ftf.:3 fi4 Narne of Part ftf.t)( iim a 

Part No. Q'TY Remarks 
1 4710820100 H.~H& ------- - Table -=-- --------------
2 0 lliJl - -- - - - - - - - Stand -- - -- -- ----- -

39 



GOLDEN WHEEL

11 I 
I 

M . B111'+ ACCESS 0 R I ES PARTS C 0 MP 0 NE NT S 

1 2 

1 6 

_; -----~ 

20 .._____~ 0 

6~ 

8 

71 22~ 

r v-9 
40 

!7 2 3 

11 

24 

28 ~~~{flT 
L - - __'.J 

30 

32 

-31 



GOLDEN WHEEL
M. ~Hftf. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 
REF.No NOTE ~ftj::~~ ~f4:8 m Name of Part f4t~ WI U 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
111 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 #06 
31 #03 
32 #03 

Part No. 
A7001-C \ 
A7012-1 A 
ZMD10002 
ZML10004 
WA 110003 
4710341400 
4710340800 
4710113400 
ZSL 12003 
4710911005 
4710911100 
4 7109111000 
4710911200 
4710911300 
ZSL06001 
ZSB09047 
4710911400 
ZSB15005 
ZSA09005 
A7000-0A 
A7010-2A 
A7010-0A 
EH7141-5A 
EH7141-6A 
EH7141-4A 
LG7200-0A 
LG7201-0A 
IN794#230 
4710183200 
0 
0 
ZSL 15004 

QTY !Remarks 
!fill~~ - - - - - - - - Cover .,--· - - - - - - - - - - - -
;ra~ ---------Oiler Asm. --- --- ----· 1 
~*'*- ---------Screw M10 L=65-- - ------ 4 
~~ --------- NutM10------------· 4 
.!¥-~~ --------Washer 11X21X2 -------- 8 
UJ. -------- -- Chain-------------· 
S~~j!t -------- S-Plug ------------
t.JRtt - - - - - - - - - Needle Thread Guid~ Pin- - - - -
~~ --------- Nut3/16-32 - ----- - ----
5EB~ *11 - ------ - Oil Pot Asm. ----- - -- -- 1 
;Eti~~ --------Oil Pot Cover~--------- (1) 
5EB~ ---------Oil Pot -----------:------ (1) 
UR~pg - - - - - - - - Frame Thread Guide - - - - - - (1) 
5lj!~f& - - - - - - - - Cover Stopper- - - - - - -'-- - - - (1) 
~~ - - -- - - - - - Nut 3/32-56 - -------- - - (1) 
~**' ------·---Screw 9/64-40 L=7-------- (1) 
t11f ----------Pin------- - ------- (1) 
tt:**- - --~-----Screw 15/64-28 L=12 __ .:_ ____ (1) 
~*'*- ---------Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 ------ (1) 
I~~ --------Accessory Box--------­
tt**-~-=f(j;::) - - - - - Screw Driver, Large - - - - - - -
~**'~-=f(1J,,) ----- Screw Driver, Smnll -------
1''%l~~*'*-~-T5mm Hexagonal Wrench Key(5mm) -
1''%J~tt:ff.~-T4mm - Hexagonal Wrench Key(4mm) - · 
1''%J~!ll.'UU~-T3mm - Hexagonal Wrench Key(3mm) - · 1 
~D~.:f.(11x14) --- Wrench (11X14) --------- 1 
~D~.:J=.(9X10) ---·Wrench (9X10)----------· 1 
~ ----------Needle (794 Nm=230-4)------ 1 
H~H ---------Bobbin ------------ 3 
il*6Wf..l1 .------- MotorConnectingRodAsm. -- (1) 
~t:fj$.~{!ij~ - - - - - Supporting Arm - - - - - - - - - ( 1) 
~~ - - - - - - - - - Nut 15/64-28 - - - - - - - - - - ( 1 ) 

Note <51.ic) #03 ..... Optional part ~7'~3:_,..fill~ 
H & M t:fj 1<ifa;tf #06 ..... H & M only 

41 



GOLDEN WHEEL
( 

N. ~f4~o.~W~ t:UH.~H-~ NUMERICAL PARTS -- LIST (1 /4 ) 
J ~f4*R~ ~i~ ~f4~o!F.; ~~~ ~f4~~ :~n~ ~ 14~mo.~ TI :&~ TI JL ,. .. TI Jt. , , .. 

Part No. PAGE Part No . PAGE Part No PAGE P a rt N l':l . f'AGE 

4410111005 3- 1 4410273000 9- :o 471'0143000 11-24 47101 52000 17-2 2 
4410111200 3-4 4 710111005 3-2 4710143100 13-1 47101:i2J00 1 7- 16 
4410111300 3-6 4710111100 3-3 4710143200 13-2 4710160100 19- 1 
4410111400 3-16 4710111200 3-5 4710143300 13-3 4710160200 19- 2 
4410121000 5-6 4710111300 3-7 4710143400 13-4 4710160300 19-3 
4410140100 9-1 4710111400 3-17 4710143500 13-5 4710160'10'1 19-4 
4410140200 9-5 4 710111600 3-8 4710143600 13- 6 47101 60600 19- 5 
4410140900 9-3 4710113400 41-8 4710143700 13-7 4710160700 19- 6 
4410141900 7-6 4710120300 5-3 4 710143800 13-8 4710160800 19-8 
441'0142000 7-9 4 7110120400 5-4 4710143900 11-25 4710160900 21-1 
4410142100 7--1 4710121000 5-7 4710144100 13-12 4710161000 21-2 
4410142300 7-4 4710121100 5-8 4710144200 13-16 4710161100 21 --3 
4410142400 7-5 4710121300 5-9 4710144401 15-1 4710161200 21 - 4 
4410142900 9-26 4710122000 5-10 4710144500 15-2 47101 61300 21 -5 
4410143100 7-7 4710122100 5-11 4710144600 15-3 4710161400 19-10 
4410143300 9-24 4710122304 5-12 4710144700 15-4 4710161600 21-6 
4410143600 9-23 4710122500 5-13 4 710144800 f5-5 47101 61700 19-11 
4410143700 9-6 4710140100 11-1 4710144900 15-6 4710161800 21 - 7 
4410143800 17-12 4710140400 11-2 4710145000 15-7 4710161900 21 - 8 
4410143805 17-11 4710140500 11-27 4710145100 15-8 4710162000 21 - 9 
4410145600 7-2 4710140500 11-3 4710150100 17-11 4710162100 19-12 
4410150100 9-22 4710140700 11-4 4710150200 17-2 4710162200 21-10 
441101 50400 17-4 4710140900 11-5 4710150300 17-3 4710162300 21-11 
4410150500 17-6 4710141200 11-7 4710150400 17-5 4710180100 23- 4 
4410151000 9-25 4710141300 11-8 4710150500 17-7 4710180300 23-5 
4410151100 9-30 4710142000 11-14 4710150600 17-8 4710180500 23- 6 
4410152500 17-13 4710142101 11-15 4710150700 17-9 4710181300 23-16 
4410160800 19-7 4710142201 11-16 4710150800 17-10 4710181400 23- 8 
4410161400 19-9 4710142301 11-17 4710151000 17-15 4710181800 25-1 
4410181600 23-7 4710142401 11-18 4710151005 17-14 4710181900 25- 2 
4410270100 9-2 4710142500 11-19 4710151500 17-17 4710182000 25-3 
4410270200 9-9 4710142600 11-20 4710 1151 600 1' 7 ~ 18 47101821 00 25-11 
4410270400 9-11 4710142700 11-21 4710151700 17-19 4 710182200 25-4 
4410272200 9-8 4710142800 11-22 4710151800 117-20 4710182300 25-5 
4410272300 9-7 4710142900 11 - 23 4710151900 17- 21 4710182400 25- 6 

42 



GOLDEN WHEEL
N. ~14-~~W~ijU~.~~ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (2/4) 
~14-,;m~ ~Jj ~{if-~~ ~ij ~1*~~ ~fj ~{4,;m~ ~~ 
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE 
4710182500 23-1 4710311000 27-10 4710340400 33-4 LG1274-0A 11-34 
4710182600 23-2 4710311100 27-11 4710340500 33-5 LG1275-0A 25-17 
4 7110182700 23-3 4710311200 27-12 4710340600 33-6 LG4014-0A 19-28 
4710182800 25-7 4710311400 27-14 4710340700 33-7 LG4043-0A 11-28 
4710182900 25-8 4710311605 27-15 4710340800 33-8 LG4043-0A 7-10 
4710183000 25-9 4710312000 27-16 4710340800 41-7 LG4044-0A 19-27 
4710183100 25-10 4710313000 31-2 4710341200 33-13 LG4044-0A 23-30 
4710183200 23-9 4 710313005 31-1 4710341400 411-6 LG7200-0A 41-26 
4710183200 41-29 4710313100 31-3 4710820100 39-1 LG7201-0A 41-27 
4710183600 23-10 4710320100 29- 11 4710911000 41-12 RE000040 5-3 1 
4710183700 23--11 4710320300 29-25 4 710911005 411-10 RE000080 11-40 
4710183800 23-12 4710320400 29-27 4710911100 41-11 RE000080 13-18 
47 110183900 23-13 4710320500 29-29 4710911200 41-13 RE000080 13-19 
4710184000 23-14 4710320800 29-4 47109 11300 411-14 RE000080 13-22 
4710184200 23-20 4710320805 29-3 4710911400 41-17 RE000080 15-17 
4710184210 23-17 4710320900 29-5 4710113300 27-25 RE000080 19-19 
4710184220 23-18 4710321000 29-6 471012010 11 5-1 RE000080 19-22 
4710184230 23-19 4710321100 29-7 4710120201 5-2 RE000080 7-19 
4710184240 23-21 4710321200 29-8 4710122601 5-14 RE000080 7-20 
4710184250 23-22 4710321300 29-12 4 710142201 7-3 RE000080 9-29 
4710184260 23-23 4710321400 29-13 .A 1025-0A 27-2 S1013-0A 3-10 
4710190100 5-25 4710321500 29-16 A1025-0A 31-5 WA059005 35-8 
4710190200 5-26 4710321600 29-17 A7000-0A 41-20 WA100009 17-31 
4710190220 5-27 4 710321800 29-18 A7001-0A 41-1 WA110003 41-5 
4710190230 5-28 4710321900 29-19 A7010-0A 41-22 WC049001 3-14 
4710190300 5-29 4710322000 29-14 A7010-2A 41-21 WH208005 15-10 
471019 1301 5-5 4710322200 31-8 A7012-1A 41-2 XA200100 9-21 
4710310 1100 27-1 4710322300 31-9 A7050-0A 37-1 XA200160 5-15 
4710310100 31-4 4710335100 35-1 E1288-0A 13-17 XA300085 25-16 
4710310400 27-4 4710335200 35-3 EH7141-4A 41-25 XB123001 27-13 
4710310500 27-5 4710335300 35-4 EH7141-5A 411-23 YB040016 23-27 
4710310600 27-6 4710335400 35-2 EH7141 ~6A 41-24 YB040045 5-18 
4710310700 27-7 4710340100 33-1 IN'794#230 11-6 YD025014 11-37 
4 710310800 27-8 4710340200 33-2 IN794#230 41-28 YD030020 17-32 
4710310900 27-9 4710340300 33-3 IN794#230 9-4 YD050018 3-9 

43 



GOLDEN WHEEL
N. ~ilf:~~W~I~!~~~~ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (3 / 4) 

~ilf:~~ Jilfj ~ilf:~~ ]ii~ ~ilf:~~ ~~ ~ilf:~~ ~~ 
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE 
ZMD10002 41-3 ZSA 160l0 7-11 ZSB12015 21-15 ZSG 115046 33-12 
ZMH06005 9-12 ZSA16025 15-12 ZSB12016 17-30 ZSG16024 19-16 
ZMH06005 9-14 ZSA16025 5-24 ZSB12036 21-16 ZSG16025 33-16 
ZMH06005 9-17 ZSA16029 19-23 ZSB12036 25-20 ZSG20012 5-30 
ZMH060 10 9-13 ZSA 16029 23-31 ZSB12045 3-11 ZSG22002 15-9 
ZMJ06002 11-33 ZSA 116039 111-10 ZSB 15001 33-15 ZSH16001 11-32 
ZM.J06002 15-13 ZSA16039 17- 24 ZSB150011 33-9 ZSH16001 17-26 
ZMJ06002 9-18 ZSB06008 29-9 ZSB15001 35-6 ZSH16001 5-17 
ZMJ06004 19-21 ZSB08001 31-11 ZSB15004 31-13 ZSH16002 11-31 
ZMJ08003 23-28 ZSB08008 29-28 ZSB15004 9-20 ZSH16005 17-23 
ZMJ08003 25-13 ZSB09014 27-21 ZSB15005 13-21 ZSH16005 7-14 
ZML10004 41-4 ZSB09047 27--22 ZSB15005 13-23 ZSH16005 9-16 
ZMT0500f 37-2 ZSB09047 27-24 ZSB15005 41-18 ZSJ15001 25-21 
ZMT05003 35-7 ZSB09047 3-13 ZSB15014 3-12 ZSJ16001 17 ·-29 
ZSA08007 29- 10 ZSB09047 31-12 ZSB15015 7-15 ZSKl 1037 33-14 
ZSA09005 41-19 ZSB09047 41-16 ZSB 15019 21-17 ZSK18018 21-12 
ZSAl 1003 29-24 ZSB09061 17-27 ZSB15032 11-11 ZSK18019 13-10 

ZSA15010 23-25 ZSBl 1008 35-5 ZSC09005 27-23 ZSK18019 13-11 
ZSA15010 23-26 ZSBl 1011 27-20 ZSCl 1002 25-14 ZSK18019 13-20 
ZSA15010 25-12 ZSBl 10111 29-2 ZSC11007 5-22 ZSK18019 15-11 
ZSA 15010 5-16 ZSBl 1015 31-10 ZSC18001 5-20 ZSK18019 7-8 
ZSA 15013 11-9 ZSB11018 3- 15 ZSDl 1010 25-18 ZSK18019 9-28 
ZSA15028 11-30 ZSBl 1022 11-12 ZSD20003 5-23 ZSK18020 21-13 
ZSA15028 11-35 ZSBl 1022 9-15 ZSD20009 7-17 ZSK20006 13-9 
ZSA15028 11-36 ZSBl 1026 13-24 ZSD20011 15-14 ZSK20007 19-13 
ZSA15028 15-16 ZSBl 1035 19-24 ZSD20011 7- 16 ZSK20009 11-26 
ZSA15028 19-25 ZSB11041 19-18 ZSF18001 13-14 ZSK20009 19-14 
ZSA15028 25-15 ZSBl 1041 9-27 ZSG06004 23-15 ZSK20009 19-15 
ZSA15028 29-30 ZSB 11042 9-31 ZSGl 1057 29-21 ZSK20009 7- 18 
ZSA 15028 5-21 ZSBl 1057 11-38 ZSG11058 13-13 ZSL06001 41-15 
ZSA15028 7-12 ZSB11071 29-26 ZSG11059 29-15 ZSL08001 29-11 
ZSA 15028 7-13 ZSB11076 11-13 ZSG12046 27-18 ZSL09001 17-·28 
ZSA 15037 19-20 ZSBl 1076 9-19 ZSG12047 23-24 ZSL 11002 25-19 
ZSA15037 19-26 ZSB 11083 29-20 ZSG15045 33-10 ZSL 11004 11-39 
ZSA16010 11-29 ZSB12002 . 17- 25 ZSG15045 33- 11 ZSLl 1007 29-22 

44 



GOLDEN WHEEL
~14~~ ffi[f~ 
Part No. PAGE 
ZSL 111007 29-23 
ZSL12003 41-9 
ZSL15002 27-19 
ZSL 15004 41-32 
ZSL 1 6004 19-17 
ZSL18001 21-14 
ZSL 18001 5-19 
ZSL 18001 5-32 
ZSL18003 13-15 
ZSL 18003 23-29 
ZSL18003 27-1 7 
ZSL18003 31-7 
ZSL22001 15-15 
ZSN16004 27-3 
ZSN16004 31-6 

NUMERllCAL PARTS-LIST (4/4) 
~{4~~ ffi[~ ~i4~~ 
Part No PAGE Part No. 

Jii~ 
PAGE 

~{4~P!; 
Part No. 

ffi[~ 
PAGE 

45 


	img001
	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	img023
	img024
	img025
	img026
	img027
	img028
	img029
	img030
	img031
	img032
	img033
	img034
	img035
	img036
	img037
	img038
	img039
	img040
	img041
	img042
	img043
	img044
	img045
	img046



